Received: 12/01/1999

Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 02/01/2000

..DID: 10611

..TXT: PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 319

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION REVISION: 0

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/00 SUPERSEDING REVISION:

STAMPS:

Cancelled by 2 Rev. Leaf No. 319 Effective 02/01/2001 RECEIVED: 12/01/99 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 02/01/00

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 21 (Cont'd)

<u>LARGE POWER SUBSTATION AND TRANSMISSION SERVICE - RETAIL ACCESS PROGRAM</u> (Cont'd)

REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT (Cont'd)

2. Annual Customer Option to Change Selection of Requirements Alternative

Customer may alter its then existing requirements election by providing to Central Hudson, by October 1 of each calendar year during the term of this agreement, written notice that the Customer selects a different requirements Alternative ("A", "B", "C" "D" or "E") for the period commencing on January 1 of the year following that in which the written notice is given and terminating on June 30, 2001.

3. <u>Termination</u>

This Requirements Contract may be canceled by Customer on twelve (12) months advance, written notice to Central Hudson. Any such notice of cancellation will be effective twelve (12) months after the date on which it is received by Central Hudson; provided, however, that for any such notice to be effective it must specify which of the five alternative forms of requirements service set forth in paragraph 1 hereof that Customer agrees to select as of the effective date of cancellation and that Customer agrees to retain that alternative for a minimum period of one year or until the next October 1, whichever is longer.

4. Notices to Central Hudson

Any notice required by this agreement to be provided to Central Hudson must be addressed to the Central Hudson representative executing this contract and will not be effective until received.

Issued by: Arthur R. Upright, Senior Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York